

NO. A07-635

State of Minnesota
In Court of Appeals

PARADIGM ENTERPRISES, INC.,

Plaintiff/ Respondent,

vs.

WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.,

Defendant/ Appellant.

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

McCOLLUM, CROWLEY,
MOSCHET AND MILLER, LTD.
Richard P. Wright (#119039)
Cheryl Hood Langel (#220012)
7900 Xerxes Avenue South, Suite 700
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55431-1141
(952) 831-2940

*Attorneys for Defendant/ Appellant
Westfield National Insurance Company*

HANNIG & ASSOCIATES, P.A.
Jeffrey R. Hannig (#126251)
1 North 2nd Street
Suite 122
Fargo, ND 58108-2707
(701) 232-5051

*Attorneys for Plaintiff/ Respondent
Paradigm Enterprises, Inc.*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Authorities	ii
Argument	
I. Appellant Argued Below That This Is a Contract Case Rather Than a Workers' Compensation Case	1
II. The Terms of the Parties' Workers' Compensation Insurance Contract Govern the Scope of Coverage and the Proper Assessment of Premiums	3
Conclusion	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Statutes:	
Minn. Stat. § 176.181	5
Cases:	
Minnesota Supreme Court:	
<u>Bobich v. Oja</u> , 104 N.W.2d 19 (Minn. 1960)	5
<u>Kwong v. Depositors Ins. Co.</u> , 627 N.W.2d 52 (Minn. 2001)	4
<u>Lynch v. American Family Mut. Ins. Co.</u> , 626 N.W.2d 182 (Minn. 2001)	5
